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HOUSE BILL 2282 

 
AN ACT TO EXPAND THE ELIZABETHTOWN AIRPORT AND ECONOMIC 

DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION. 
 
The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 
 

Section 1.  Section 2 of Chapter 849, Session Laws of 1985, reads as 
rewritten: 

"Sec. 2.  The Commission shall have seven nine members, all seven of whom shall 
be residents of the Town of Elizabethtown.  Elizabethtown, and two of whom shall be 
residents of Bladen County. The seven members required to be residents of the Town of 
Elizabethtown shall be appointed by the Elizabethtown Board of Commissioners (the 
"Town Board") for staggered terms of four years each, provided that initial 
appointments shall be for the following terms: two members, one year each; two 
members, two years each; two members, three years each; and one member, four years.  
One member shall be designated chairman by the Town Board and shall serve in that 
capacity at the pleasure of the Town Board. The two members required to be residents 
of Bladen County shall be appointed by the Board of Commissioners of Bladen County 
for terms of four years. The Town Board may change the number of members and their 
terms, the manner of appointment of the chairman and other provisions concerning the 
Commission as authorized by Article 6 of Chapter 63 of the General Statutes or Article 
2 of Chapter 158 of the General Statutes." 

Sec. 2.  This act is effective upon ratification. 
In the General Assembly read three times and ratified this the 23rd day of 

June, 1988. 


